2 % P . V!n » AT
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

f:of

TO THE ZONING CoMISSTONER OF BAL:
f : ‘ SoNER o TIMORE COUNTY:
i I, or we, -.nnluu.zm.i.....lq-l-mgu._nz the property

situate in

plat attach reby pe

Hearing Under !‘nl:tiun 500.7 n! :h- Zoni, g Regu. humw of Bal County,
‘to determine 1 hether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Comnissioner should approvea, . business parking An 8 tenidsatind zans

PUTAUBDE Lo Sectien_409.5.of the Baltipaxs Caunty Zoning-Roglatiane . The purposc of
e it sTLow e Y. those using the proposed commsrcial
facilitles, The area for porking is requested is, in part, adjacent to an -
exiating parking facility 4n a ‘esidentinl zone for the use of customers using exis
adjacent commercial facilities.

riy is to be posted and advertise: as prescribed by Zoning

n.quntn.nm
I, of va, agres to pay expenses of sbove Specisl Hearing advertising
Leu, and further agree to
trictions of Siitinore Co unty

" "Coatract Purchaser

21093
823-8600

""" ant’s Attorney

Bftitioner's Attorney
5, Esquire
ws_!l!h!nma.ézew. L8

=4 Towson, Maryland 21204 296-6777
S  ZgOUERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. Jon
L “im that the subjuct matter of this petition be

rtised, as requirad by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
propecty be posted, and that the public hearing be had oeforr the Zoning
Coamissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the_ _J2th____ _-June o o] K/
aels00__o'clock Bu___M.

o

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

URUER RECEIVED FOR FI'LIIG

(over)

way 17, 1978 {

5 Ra:  Item #204 (1977-1978)
Propery, Leroy

(5
Special fisaring for offatraet  packing
Parking Lot for adjacent
commercial and office development.
1.5 pistrict: 6ih

i Lear Mr. DiNenna:
S The following coments are furnisked in vegard o the plat submittad 0 this offica
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in comnection with the mubject item.

Gengral:
Buzess of mginearing comants vere fumisled the Buross of Public Services

Magust 26, 1973 for a portion of this sits in cannsction vith the comern

site Flaa for “Sresmspring Squaser; ts wers also supplied in connection witl. this
PESpeAty for Prodects IR Moo T7-SA and Mo, TO-MAGE.” Tuoad comeits Afe referred to
mmmhm:mmmmmmmnmﬁhim!unnimu—hm.

EA1S ZLba) Neiinatottens; chaalate ne a hals e caaand
Righe-of-

E

Wyt A Falls Expresowsy lx~|3) futuze extension are
and drainage require-

ty construction
subject to the rnnﬂuds, .p-nul-unn ang approval of the State in addition

o e of Bal

Joppa Read, an sxinting public roal which LaG resently rialigned and comnectsd to
Falls Read, is 1roposed to be inproved in the futurs as & 40-fost clossd soction roasway
on & 60-£oot. right-of-way. Highway right-of-way videning, including any nasessary
revertibl

@ casements for slopes, will be requirad.

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

Nicholas B.
ar
Chairman

risT

A
T

BALTIMORE COUNTY 7ONING PL’.NS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Juue 1, 1978

wirenane

a3

i and

W. Lee Thomas, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
1, Suite 314 I i

Towsen, Maryland 21204
30N AN IETIATION RE: Speclal Heaxing -
WEALTH DEPANTIENT Them Numbee 204
y Potitlonar - Leroy und
RO Thomas Peddy H
L Dear Mr. Thomas: .

The Zoning Plans 4 ‘viserv Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted vrith the abovs refareaced petition and has made
an on site field inspection of the property, The follawing comm ;
arc a result of thin roview and inepection. These comments are
not intended to indice te the appropriatoness of the coning actior
requested, but to assure that ill parties are made aware of plany
or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this c he Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioncr with recommendations as to
the suitability of the requested zoning.

The subjoct of thia petition is a vacant jarcel of |
R,C.5 and D, R.2 and is part of a lurger tract zoned B. R,
with a detached dwelling and proposed to be developed with a 3-story
rotail/office building, bank and parking arca. This property abuts
other lands owned by your client which have been the subjects of
previous zoning hearings for the Greenspring Racquet Club and an
existing office building along Falls Road. To the cast and immediately |
abutting this parcel i driving range acd individual dwelling, -
chile @ restaurant uph, retail stove (owned by your client) and vacant 2
‘and, all zoned B. but the remaiader of this property.

rial phote indicates

A review of the submitted site plan snd
that the existing dwelling to the cast of this parce! and no the
driving range is within 300 fect of the proposed parking area. In
aceordance with Section 1BO1, 1B, of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations, parking to support the proposed commercial use is not
permitted with.'n this transition arca, Therefore, revsed site plans
indicating the existing house and 300 feet dimension, all notes included
in Section 407. 4 answered in the affirmative and an overall site plan,
indicating your client's entire holdings, must be submitted prior te
the scheduled hearing. i

Iter 4204 (1977-19783

and Thomas Peddy

Pnspu!b/ owmer:  Laroy
i m 17, 197
Highwags: (Cont'd)
i The rumining or sevared portion of rosdwsy (the 914 Jopps Foad alignmert), wa
t connect, with valls mead; and, in fact, vy -

not intonded o connect, and
been barricsded to preclude eyt iy -

The Potitionar, togather with adjacent property owmers may initiate such action
as is necessary to fomally clos roaduay", mubject o County utility esemeuts

thekalr. morwves, if this severed roadway is to a public read, it must
the future to County Standards as a 30-foot clused section roaduay

on
o S0-fo0t. Fight-ofmuay With & SLAMIAKG typo roadway temination. Highwy sight-nf-wss
and any nacessary zevortible easesents for slopas will be regaired.

The indicated roaduay (to tha Groenspring Racquet Club), the 40-foot road and any/all
) other roidways oF rights-of-way are private. It &8 tho rasponsibility of the Tetitionr

© ‘ascortain and clarify rights therein and to initiate ruch action as may be nocessary
€0 abandon, formally close, relocatc, widen, extend oX otherwise ciuse medification

The entrance locations are subject to approval by tha t of Traffic
and shall be in with Baltisore County Standards.

Sedimsnt control:
” Development of this preperty tl.rough stripping. jradiig and stabili:ation could
: result in a sedinent pollution problam, devaging privite and public holdings downstrean
. of e propercy, A grading t is, thoraforo, recessary for all gracing, including |
#he stripping of top soil.
i rainage studies, stomm watsr mansgement drawings and sedizent control drawings
will be necessary to be reviewed and approved prior to the recording of amy record
plat or the issuance of any grading or building permits,

stom prains:
isions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated on
‘the nhlthﬂ plan.

Future drainage and utility easesents and/or resezvations will bs requirad through

this property.

31 accordance with the dratsage policy, the Fotitioner is responaible for the total
actual cost of drainage facilities requ ed to carry the Storm water run-off through
tha property to be developed to @ suitable outfal

i Open stream drainage requires 4 drainage Terervatisr or easmment of sufficient

. width to cover the flood plain of a 100-year d.sign stom, [k .ar, & Zinimum width

o€ 50 fent is required.

The Petitisnor must provids nesessary drainage facilities (fesporary Gr permanent)

to prevent raating anmy nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by thy

concentration of surface watsrs. Cocrection of any problem Wiich may result, due to

impropex grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be ehe full

rasporssbility Of the Petitioner.

Tcom 4204 71977-1978)

" Propsrty Owner: Leroy and Thomss Peddy
rage 3
ray 17, 1978
Mater and Sanitary Sew
Thare 18 @ 12-inch public watermain and 8-inch public sanitary seversge n
Joea oad (Draulngs #50-1377, File 3 and V710725 and 0726, Fide 1, respectively).
This property s tributary to the Jones Falls Tanits y Sewor System, subject to
state Health Department regulations.
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Attachment

W. Lee Thomas, Esquire
Page 2
June 1, 1978

This petition is aceepted for filin
: ling on the date of ihe en
[iling certificate, Natice of the hearing date ard time, which :::I‘i:
e dl;\ut less than 30 nor nore than 90 days cter the date on the filin
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future. *

VERY TRULY YOURS,

oy

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zening Pluns Advisory Committes

NBCtsmw

et Kidde Consultants, Inc.
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
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Attention:
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and Green Spring

rienced.
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Mr. N. Commodari

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

opnent of the Peddy Fropecty has increased conaiderably
In addition to the lu
d barns have been built. Other recent Sevelopments

in the area include threc office buildings, some with shops and a
wine and cheese shop.
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DONALD J ROOF, M0, M P.
DEPUTY STATEAND COURTY NEALTH OFFICER spril 27, 1978

Towson,
o a3zt Moy 25, 1978

. -
]

§ LESUEN GRAE
April 14, 1978 s 3
STPHENE Cullihg

nREC

M. Eic S, DiNesre, Zoring Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Offic. of Planaing ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Tawson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on ftem #204, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Api

April 17, 1373

Eric DiNenn

Ueites or Plnnu!ng and Zoning
County Office bullding
Towson, Marylsnd 21204

Re: 2.A.C. Mecting, April 4, 1978

Trem:

Property Owner: Leroy & Thomas Peddy

Location: NE/S Joppa Rocd (Rre. 25)
900" S/t of Faile Road

Existing lumn

Proposed Zoning:

Wr. . Eric DiNeans

£aning Commissioner
Coanty Office Building
owson . Yerjland 21204

ril 4, 1978, ore as follows:

v Dear Mr. Gitenna:

Comments on_item f204, Zci°g Advisory Comntttes \rom e, 207 - ZRC - April A, 1978
Leroy and Thomas Peds

ngf Streer parking
3 Mesting, April 4, 1978, are ns foll

roerty Concr Lt
in & residential zone did HyH ) nd

n: NE/S Joppa Rood 900' s/E of Fth Rood

NE/S Joppa Rd 800" S/E of Falls Rd,

“‘"‘ tal & z. ing Zoning 082 ond RE-5
ggg“;eﬁg“;;;;,gnt oo Zoning: Speciel Heoring for off-street parking in o resideniol zone parking Proparty Duner:  Leruy and Thomas Pardy ‘ Existing Zoning: D.h. 2 and R.C. §
Acres: 1.5 ,"e. lot for adjacent commercial and office development Location: NE/S Joppa Rcad 900" S/E of Fropased Zoning: Special Mewi'ng for offstrest parking in a
Districe:  3rd neres: 1.5 Falls Road residential zons Parking Lot for agjacen:
Districts 3rd Fxisting Zoninc: D.R. and R.C, 5 P commercial ¢ office development
Proposed Zonina: Special Hnnrlng tor otfstreet

b par“ing In o residentlal zone
Parking lot for adjacent <om
morcial & office dovalopren®

Acres: 1.5
District: 3rd

T ofce hos reviewed the subsct petition und offars. the following comments. These comments

ntendad to indicate the oppropriatencs: of the zening in question, Fut are ta assure thet
all pc'ﬂu e mode aware of plon or problems vith iegord o development plons that mey hove o
bearing on this petition.

ive plan of the entire Peddy holdings must be submitted to this offies-

Acrer 1.5 Acres
District: Ird.

ng standing Greenspring In;

Dear Mr. .iNenna:

The subject ~ite is expezted to generate approxirately 1100 Lrips

.
Very trul ygurs,
& /,]Z-/
: ¥
€. Ricpard M

faslsont Trattie Englncer
Planning and Dusign

An averall Metropolitan water and sewer are avallable,

therafore, no health hazards are anticipated.

Very Iy yours,

Tha asave pronerty ouners sfon]d haus any. parking
aren surfaced with o dust risl (bituninus or concrate
surface). Any new foetal lofions of Jue| burning squlpacny

should contact the Olvision of Alr Pollutlon Controf, £94-3775
10 obfain recuirements for such inctallatious before work &
bogins.

developmen. of the p: gnce.“dhter
i

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Ciicf

of Engincering
Miceas Pormite

Very truly yours,

W O] RIS
nas H. Doviin, Dir
ouRERy oe FaviobMERTAL SERVICES

lonner |1
Cumrent Planning and Development

+ T itay
ny) John E. Miyers




AORDER RECEIVE

OR FILING

Hﬁ.mu

 Attention: N. Coumodoni,

Chairman
Zoning Adlvaory Committeo

" Ret Proparty Owert Teroy axd Thomas Peddy

2 Bl Re. 990 5/E of Pslls Rd.
- a:lﬂ i Zening Agends Meeting of 08/04/78
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|an existing cight inch sewer line, running into the property, might prove in-
L.dq\nu for the proposed devclopment. It was also alleged that additional |

| |
 paving would 2dd appreciably to waier runoff into Decp Run and the Jones

Falls. it was their contention that "acsthetics! does not constitute a suffic-

|
”hml reason for granting the Speeial Hea in.

l‘, Two facts stand out sharply I~ -i case. As stated at the outsct by
|| Gounsel for the Petitinern, the ole ‘ssue Is whether or not off strect park-
i

|ing in a residential zone should be gramted. Secondly, there is no question

| but that sufficient pasking for the proposed construction can be supplicd within

11&- B.R. zoned areas of the Petitioners' property. i

he Petitioners! statement that aesthotics were a major {actor in pro-

enting their Potition must be weighed against the fact that their admitted ch-

Joctive is the canstemction of a thres story commereisl bailding and & bark.

The grasting af the Sp 'cial Hearing would facilitate these plane., It apped
it aenthetics, in this inatance, constitute oaly a tenuous support for the
zamtter at hand.

| In eorrespondence dated Jurc 7, 1978, the Diz=cior of Planning stated

that his office is opposed to the granting of the Special Hearing precisely be-
cavse it whuld accelerate commereial development by making avaiable cc.n-
mercially zoned land that weuld stherwisc have to be used for parking. The

Director added that he shares the concern of the State Highway Admiristration |

rhgarding added traffic that could be expactrd inthe area as = result of the
anting of the Special Hearing.
Without reviewing the evidence farther in detail but based upon 3.1 of

evidence prugsnted ar the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning

ssioney, the Special Hearing for off street parkiag in a residentiai zone \
i

i
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Therefore, 1T 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
| Baltimore County, this _£& " day of August, 1978, that the requeated Special
|
| Hearing should he and the sauac is horeby DENIED.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAHD - 21204

Date:  April &, 1978

¥eieqErE RN

Zoning Comai:

Baltimore cw..x, omu Building
Towson, Maryland

Z.A.C. Mecting of:  April 4, 1976

RE: Ites Noi 204
Property Owner: Leroy and Thomas Peldy
/S Joppa Road 900° S/E of Falls Road
Present Zoning:  D.R. 2 -nd D
Proposed Zoning: Sl for offstreet parking in a residential
one mn.u Lot for adjacent commercial § office dev.

Districe:

3rd
No. Acres: 1.5 Acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Ho bearing an studept poputation.

Very truly yours,

bk

¥. rovich,
WP /bp Field Representative

v Lomeer

Man. Commane v, cumcus
"

RE: PETITION FGR SPECIAL HEARING + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NE/S of Joppa Rd., 900", more or less,
SE of the intersection of Green Spring
Valley Rd. ond *alls Rd., 8th District 3 OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY

LeRCY PEDDY, et ol, Petitionen : Cose No, 78-267-5PH

(ORDER TO ENTER APPLARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursvant to the autherity containe in Section 524.1 of the Baltimare County
Charter, | herehy enter my appearance in this pro.ceding, Yeu are requested fo notify
me of any hearing dote or date: which may be vow or hereafter designated merefore,

and of the passage of any proliminary or final Order in connection therewlth,

L2 D : = T Mg o TR
Pater Mas Zis ‘W. Hessian, |l
Depaty Poople's Counsel People's Coumsel
County Offics Building

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 24th day of May, 1978, a copy of the
ofersg: ng Order was mailed fo W, Lee Thomas, Exquire, 407 Vishington Avenva,

Suite 314, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomey fre Petitioners.

Y 31°78°M
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE
NE/S of Jonpa Poad, approximate y
900" SE of Greenspring Valley and  :
Falls Roads - 9¢d Election District
Thomas L. Psddy, et al - Petitioners :
NO. 78-267-SPH (ltem No. 204)

DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER
orF

t BALTIMORE COUNTY

[T &

i ‘This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Cornmissioner as a re-
sult of a Petition for a Special Hearing for olf street parking in » residential
|zone. The subject property comprises a 1.52 acre parcel of land zoned R. G

|5 an1 D.R.2. The parking facilitics being sought would support ongeing

| commorecial development of the Paddys' properties in the subject wrea.

Testimony on behalf (< the Petitioners indicated that the proposca con-

elalinmn chikinatantatidue 18 the use of the residenti. | tract for parking.

‘lenad for the Petitioners stated that "acathetic reasons were a significant

|factor in their desire to build the parking lot at the proposed location and that
| landscaping would be provided. Further testimony indicated that the commer-

| cial portions of the subject property have enjoyed commercial zoning for

||approximately 20 years and that the owners have the right to develop their
1and in a commereial manner. Counsel stated rhat a covenant, designed to
Limit commercial development beyond an agreed upon poin’, has been dis-

cassed with the Protestants and that, ir. effect, the granting of the Spocial

fearing would pot be used &5 a base for huilding construction, other than that

N hich is now contemplated. This covenant was proposed by Mr. Thomas L.
eddy ir a letter to the Vi ys Planning Council, dited June 30, 1978,
Nearby reridents and others, testifying in apposition to the Special
eating, noted that the portions of the property zoned B.R. could, in fact,
"8 be used for parking. They also fearcd that the impct of additional traffic
T o wotld be generated by mor: deve’opment. Further tostimony indicated that
El--]
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RE: TETITION FOR SPECIAL *
HEARING For Off-Street
Parking, NE/S of Joppa *
Road, Third Election

BEFORE THE

JONING COMMISSIONER

District, Bulcimore A oF
County, Maryiand;
Thomas L. Peddy, * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Et Al, Petitioners
NC: 78-267-SPH
(Item No. 204"

Mr. Commissioner:

Please rote in Apjeal to the County Board of Appwals
from the Order of the Deputy loning Commissioner of Baltimore

County on August 8, 1978.
Thomas L. Peddy é, —/dq»_,_._

Leroy Peddy, Owners . Leo’ Thomat
| Palls and Valley Roads b H-lhulgum Avenuc
Zutherville, Maryiand Suite 314
Towson Maryland 21204
296=6777

| Atterney for thi Petitioners

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1 HEPEBY CERTIFY, That on tlie _ /(. day of August, 1978,
a copy of the aforegoing Notice of Appeal was mailed co John W.
Hagsian. 11 Esquire, Couney office Building, Tewsen, Maryland
| 21204, Mr, Montgomery Lewis, Fxecutive Director, The Valleys
| Planning Council, Inc. Sz thnglon Avenue, Maryiand
| 2.204 and Mrs. Lane Berk, Berlane Farms, Lutherville, Maryland

T G

W. Lee Thomas

| struction would take place on portions of the property presently zon-d commer-

.
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e { : f ahe Petitioners first acquired ownership of these parcels . to the unty and that, they
:g',':"‘:",’“’ aa::& Eighth DEPUTY zg;;:‘coml:ﬁsszunn in the years listed: | | and intereste’ ciﬁums were daprived of the uppuu-udey to as to the fact that we can place 217 parking spaces ¢n the land
S Snnes (%0 learn of the p.anned proje This is not true. All plans now zoned BR without the necessity of additional governmental

Distuict, Leroy Peddy, Et Al,* OF BALTIMOYE COUNTY, MARYLAND

the raffic flow direction

Year were made available to the applicable Baltimore Countly depart- A In conjunction with the development to oceur, there
B e K 08207 o | i | R eaTae aoch i Remuinta: | 5n RAVE(cR,| Atapmabicn) KOth | tie in" of the Hroperty
Parcel 1 1957 (app.) | orally and in writing, was given to every Paitimors Zounty i the Green Spring Inn, an adjacent community sports complex, an
R R ¢ Parcal 2 1966-1969 (app.) | enployee who requested the same, and, as menticned, iumerous | exlsting wine and food shop and the new development. This
Parcel 3 1967 (app.) } conferences were had with the appropriate inuividuals coasidex- | tic in" by interior roadways would be & vast improvement over
|

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS Parcel 4 1967 (app.) r ing the project. It is interesting to note, for example, that ible prior to the Petitioners'
i Parcel 5 1978 the Baltimore County Traffic Department itself suggested and acquisition of the one-acre lot designated as parcel 5.
¥ i | | "engineered" the site access to and with Joppa Road. The
The Petitioners, Leroy Peddy and Thomas L. Pedc;, throagh ) " As can readily be seen, the BR—zoned land was purchased by | Traffic Dapartment felt that the plans as presentad could be | THE REQUEST FOR SPECIAL PERMIT

W. Lee Thomas, their attorney, submit the following suwnary of | ¢ | the Petitioners long after it had been designated by proper improved by realigning access. After discussion, thought and |

testimony and evidence and arqument in support of their request | governmental authorities as BR, and long after Baltimore County . cor.sulcation with Petiticners' advisors, it was felt that the All pa concerned must understand the nature of the

for a special permit to park on that certain DR2 and RC5 land. had decreed that the land was to ba used commerclally. The | suggestions of the Department were correct and, therefere, the request lu lpadnl permit; equally, they must understand what
Petitioners did not obtain zoning reclassification of this land inltial plans were scrapped and ithe suggested plans were the request s not. The request is to use land which, because

For convenience, a plat is attacicd outlining parcels of
and germaine to the issue before the Zoning Commitsiorer.
Basically, there are five parcels numbered consecutively one
through five with the first parcel and a portion of the second
parcel representing the figure "7" previcusly referred to (land
for which a parking permit has been requested). The remainder
of the second parcel and the third parcel represent land
prosently zoned BR on which the center will be built. The fourth

but, instead, BR zoning was placed on the land by Baltimore
County and its appropriate departments, boards and governing
bodies many years befors the Petitioners acquired their interest |
therein.

The Pecitioners huve been residents and businessmen in this
area for many vears and, iu fact, have owned the Green Spring
Inn since 1936.

adopted in their stead.

The only comment at the hearing coneerning “he desire of
Baltimore County to obtain additioral information was to the
effect that Mr. Graef was "concerncd” about the development and,
specifically, about the location o: plicement of the planned
building. Mr. Graef is a planner but he is distinctly in the
minority as to his comments on placemert of building inasmuch as

of location and surcounding land uses, can be used for parking
purposes withcut in any way disrupting the life of any area
reaident. The request i- made so that the Petitioners ard the
community will be able to enfoy a more aesthetically plearins
shonping and office area by thn interspersing of more "greenery”
and ~lanting in what might otherwise bo an ordinary, nsual and
drear-packing lot consitting of an unbroken expanse of concrate.
The request is an attempt to make the project as pleasing &a the

all consultants engaged by the Peiltioners as well as consultants : eye as is the wine and food shop now located on parcel 4.
examining the project on behalf of pocential lessees dicagree Fequest in an nttampt to use land sircounded by BR zoning o
with Mr. Graef and state that the placement of buildings as existing park.ng facilities for parking purposes only. The
Planned and presented is the correct method. Parentretically, request is not an attempt to obtain on the land zoned BR a

we might add that Mr. Graef would much prefor that the area larger facility than could otherwise be accommodated.

owned by the Petitioners be developed in conjuaction with request is not a "foot in the door" which could be relied upon
development of the acreage retained by Mr. McCaffroy (between by others to obtain future areca zoning reclassification.
parcels 4 and 5) and the acreage owned by Mrs. Walzoj i (We are not dealing with a request for zoning reciussification

parcel of land is presently zoned BR and is now in commercial |
use for the sale of wines, liguors and fine foods. The fifth i PLANNING
parcel i3 a one acre tract, zoned BR and puschased by the |

n 1978 from

Over the years, while assemsling the parcels of land owned,
the Petitioners have engaged the services of numercus architects,
engineers and land planners in an attempt to learn how best to
develop the available land. Obviously, these studies concentrated
on the land as zoned; that is,in a BR zoning classification.

ZONING

I The BR zoning line is as ind'cated on the plat and borders

on the east on the canter line of the Baltimore Gas and Electric In many instances, the proposals by land planners and other : | (immediately north of parcel 4 and west of pareel 2). This may but, rather, with a request for s, :clal permit fcr parking
| Company transmission line. The line extends to Joppa Road on | advisors were not accepted by the Petitioners, since, in their | be a utopian planning dream but we do not own the property. It ) purposes.) The request is not an attempt to obtain permitte’
| the south, to the extension of the Jones Falis Expresaway to the | opinion, to accept such proposals would overcrowd the land and | would be presumptuous,self-defeating and incomprehensibla for parking on a parcel of land 30 that such parking could latur be
| west and abuts the RC5 zone presently used for parking purposes | would not be beneficial to the community. Until early in 1978, i the Petivioners to plan a project including land which we do used to support ancther non-residential use.
| on the north. development of the interior tract of BR land (part of parcel 1, not own and which we have no expectation of ever owning. The

A protestant pointed out that extensive landscaping had

no. yet been undertaken on several cf the abutting lots developed
iy Petitioners; however, as Mr. Thomas Peddy testified, such
landscaping of otiier arcas was necessarily delayed until the
Petitioners had completed plamning for the entire area. liith
the Petitioners' present plans, landacapin- can now begin.

part of parenl > and all of parcel 3) was impossible since, until
that time, the Pstitioners did not own the one acre tract

County has powe: of we 4o not. in the
real world, we must and did plan on the facts as they exist and
designated as purcel 5. atter tract not only provides we must and did plan to use for our development only that lard
needed access to Joppa Road bnt "“lesiies out” the BR trac:. owned or controlled by us. Reality denles us the lwxury of

When percel 5 became available and was acquired by the wishful thinking.

Petitioners, the planning advanced. Petitioners auain engaged

the services of inecrs and The Petitloners have met with Mr. Graef and others in his
other advisors to properly :-h“ the development of the BR-zoned : | Department. Several suggestions have bee. made and, in the main,
land. These plans, as formulated, were made known as foon as e Petitioners have agreed to the suggestions by Mr. Graef.

Year | possible to al. applicable Baltimore County Departments. includ- H

f Tihe land which is zoned BR, therefore, consi.ts of a portion
of parcel one (the westernmost half of the Baltinore Gas ané
Electric transmission line), a portion of parcel 2, parcel 3,
parcel 4 and parcel 5. 2

The BR dal zoning <n the parcels was
first shown on Baltimore County zoning maps as follows:

EFFECT ON THE NZIGFBORHOGD

Although not technically required since this is not a

|| ing the Plenning Staff, the Planning Board, the Department or WHAT WILL BE BUILT ON THE BR TRACT A special Taduast; o) ted has been
Pareel 1 1955 Permits and Licenses, the Health Department, the Traffic bepart- - { presented to the effect that the granting of this special permit
Tarcel 2 1955 ment, the Department cf Pu.hLLe mmn and, of course, the Office The one-, two- and throe-story building already partially 5 will not violate any of the special exception determinants set
Parcel 3 1955 of the Zoning a.so made p: constructed (parcel 4) and to be constructed has been described i forth in Section 502.1 of ehe Baltimore County Zoning Rugulationa.
Parcel 4 (Part) 1945 ("B" Com v L7} tions to the I.anning Board, une Planning 5ta’i, the Department fully by the Petitioners and their witnesses. All parties have and, in fact, precious
i Parcel 4 (Fart) 1955 of Public Works and the Traffic Further, licati i, agree that the Baltimore County parking regulations specify little spoculation which Vﬂ“lﬁ negate the *estimony Pmﬂen"ﬂ by
i Parcel 5 (Part) 1945 ("E" Cons~:cial) was made under the IDCA regulations. In spite of this, romment that 201 parking spaces are necessary to serve the existing Petitioners as to satisfaction of these Section 502.1 require:
[ Parcel 5 (Part) 1955 has been made in the hearing that "material” was not presented ¥ building and the building to be constructed. There is no dispute i ments. In any event, Mr. Richard f%.aith's testimny to the af!ec“
W, L THOMAS, PA | W o e | . IR Wi ows A that the requested parking area le surrounded Ly ER zoned land
o | ot | i 7w 2
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A 943180
| g & County Boacd of Appeals
I Room 218 Court House
1 and any empt. to use
ana other property of the Petitioners makes it clear that ‘the gra=ting of a special permit for parking as e citin S RO pAnFLAS e
parking on the requested area could not have an adverse ofisct “domino” to justify reclassification from residential would and / Noverser 13, 1979
on the proparty of others. muat bo unsuccesuful. Neither the zoning authorities nor the hid ” 5
3 courts would told that such a special permit is justification / NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASSIGNMENT
PURPOSE OF THE REQUEST for utiljsation of the "change" doctrime. i
Essentially, the Patitlonars® request stems from a depire NOQ POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
to provide on site the most attractive possible retall and SE e m‘ﬁ:,’ﬁ_,‘,:;“,‘ﬁ::’,,ﬁé,“:: 5;‘;::’:;“;',; :3:‘::::;1:3:: s REASONS. FEQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE (N WRITING AND IN
office conplex. By definition, this would inclule extensive would have the inescapable effect of mliminating the possibility STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
gresn oasas the of large parking 37 tha very ERLABE SOLiGRi Y TeslirinvEs hive AtTend Lo / e MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FiFTEEN (15) DAVS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
areas and, where necessary, screening the parking area .rom Siitss St a laguily bindlig covansRts Einning with he land; a ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(e), COUNTY COUNZIL BiLL #108
:"3’““ view. We can best illustrate this by exploring the which would be for the benefit of the area residents and the
ifferences between what we have referred to as Plan A and Plan County as a whole. This covenant would orohibit plaz'ng of the Z
B. .Flan A is that plan submitted to the Zoning Commissioner land zoned BR commercial er office fcotage in excess uf that now #}' CASEING.. 782675 Thoras L. Paddy, e al
:1” our réquest for a parking permit in the figure *7° area. alloved by the oxisting BR zoning. They have furthes offered A
an B, introduced as Exhibit A, represents the building plan to covenant thet the ficure "7" for which parking permit is "N . SPH-Offsireet o
m:h‘:‘“ be used if we are unable to use the figure *7* requested may not, in the future, be used as a support parking reiseilisl zond
P;’ g permit area. The most cursory examination of the two area for any use other than the planned commercial center.
plans leads to the inescapable conclusion that by use of Plan A, These covenants would be enforceable and could not be eliminated
moze "greensry” is possible, more atcractive and extensiva By the Baltinors Counky planning and soning hoaies nor by the
screening is possible, more alleviation of the harshness of a political authorities whomsoever they may be. Rather, such end Falls Sasds
;‘_‘:ﬁ:‘;.g;;gnsr:‘:kgnpﬁzgéﬂ fng & betiar i mote boivanlony covenants weuld aiways be enforceable in full by the Circuit e
. rs' use of Plan | Court of Baltimore County ard the Rppellate ~ourts of Maryland. ed District
a-umgn legally pernissible, would not afford these advantages. e [ER AR A i
Io i that en of the and the 1In yiew of the above sumary and argument, the Petitisuars The adeve cme, scheduled for hearine on WEDNESDAY, NOVEMAER 28, 1975, ct 10a.m. ,
;mmun.:t- coincide. The rezsons for the coincidence of carnestly request that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner grant their hes been FOSTPONED by the board and aresmant of Caunsel,
ntereses are, of course, different. The Petitionezo wish to request for the use of the designated area for parking purposss.
provide, at their expense, a much more attractive setting for REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, DECEMIER 5, 1579, ot 9.6.m.
their building and a more extensive screening and *greenery”
since by so doing, their center will be more desirable lo: buth - cci Messrs. Thomos L. & LeRoy Peddv  Peritiones
tenants and users. The Petitioners should desire the u 7/7/7 5 L=~
Pan X = ehst the general sesthot ~quality of the center el ¥ Lee W. Lee Thumas, Esq. Coursel for Peti
greatly; tuproved Mtorney for the Patitioners
| Mrs. Judy 3 Protesten:
THE FEARS OF THE PROTCSTANTS | pichsiag i
e I
i M. Lane Berk »
I ¢ull appears that a double-stranded thread of fear engulfing
cer the | Mes. Noncy Horgest
pragented y protestants. The first strand is the fear that by Fian
me manner or method, the granting of the special permit would { John W. Hession, 1l Frogle’ |
assit or encourags "reeping commercialism.” The second strand . I & il B ik
is the fear that by some manner or method, the granting of the o | Ms, Jomes E. Dyer Zanin
special permit for parking would allow more intensive use of taa . z
areas presently BR 2oued than is now possible. e, Williom Harmond Zoring
The Petitiomers, insofar as ible, have to
allay the first fear the [ e ot Sovifec Hosg
that we are not requesting reclassification which might later I i
be used as justification for expansicn of the land in the arca [ Bge o Erellon
zoned BR. e can only remind the Commissioner that the law I | Mes. Corol Beresh
Justitying a change in zoning reclassification requires cither { :
nation that initial error has been committed in |
Lfying a particilar tract of land or that a change in I
ces has buen found which is of such magnitude as to Sl
W e o, s Justify and, in fact, require classification. Again, we are not = ‘M‘F.'__“'“““u_ | June Holmen, Secre
iy _5- I S Counly Board of Appeals




I - A 1 ] i, o - ' o
l‘ | It 5 494-3180 RE: PETITION FOR "PECIAL % BEFORE TRE
| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE o I 2. i @ovity Board of Apprals {mu:::: r:;/ :r:;u;: et 5 i
| for Off-Strest Porking in & | : arking, opra NIIG COMMISSIONER
i ot i COUNTY BUARD OF APPEALS \ | . Ropem 216, Cot Has - 5ad, Third Election
i District, Baltimore * oF
PRAE poen Boows cponmetalr - | | Afer reviewing the testimony  the Baard 1 satisfied that the Peitioner has Towson, Maryland 21204 oeh i Merloa
and Falls Roads | | Octobar &, 1979 i Thomas L. Peddy, 8 BRUTINORE COUNTY
o i SALTIMORE COUNTY . compliad with the regulations ond that the off-stract parking in the residential zone <hall EE AL, Petitioners
: ! NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT NO: 78-267-SPH
Thomas L. Paddy, ot al : No. 78-267-SPH | be gronted, subject ta certain restrictions. ' e (Item ¥o. 204)
3 | .
Potiti
oners : I ORDER NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
* ‘ ::lsrar'::; REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN 'WRITING AND IN MY g s e
: T T T A R For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it s this_4th __day | TRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(k). ABSQ" UTELY NO PQ57PONE- NOTICE OF APPEAL
i s NENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- s e
OPINION ‘ | of Decamber, 1980, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the off-strest ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #1038 !
{ Serimare | | Mr. Commissioner:
i hir e 4604 th B o bl o declon of the Bwpury packing in a residentiol zone patitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED,
I it ot s v i CASE NO. 78-247-5PH Thomas L. Peddy et ol Please note an Appeal to the County ioard of Appeals
| subject to lowing rosteictions:
| Zoning Commissioner denying the requested off-straet parking in a residentiol zons. The : | i SPH-Offstraet parking In from tho Order of the Deputy Zoniu Cemmiisicner of Baltimore
i i 1 of 1. The area of the parking sholl be limited to .77 acres a residentiol zone. i County on August 8, 1978. .
property i1 on the northeast side of Joppa Road, opproximately 900 fee! southaast of | 5 teh out. In 1he altached descrlptlon. i o >3 qt
: e i INE/S of Joppa Rd.
Greempring Valley and Fa'ls Roads, in the Third Election Disteict of Baltimore County. nom = S g e o et kb ek Fpe el e Fnd o
' shall not be Tncluded in any such calculations a1 o : : and Folls R - P
The Patitioner amsnded “is request fo an area of .77 acres, A copy of : Ee ] e o mara i o Loxoy roddy, Ommers WT LowThomas
5 Petitioner's rental and business activities on said 3rd Disteict alls and Valiey Roads 409 Washinston Avemua
the description of this arex is atiached to this Qrdar. commercial parcel, the intent being that those Lutherville, Maryland suize 31
% The area cantained within the ar: aded description of Petitioner's Exhibit additional 25 spaces sholl remain as surplus spacas. ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 1579, ot 10a.m. ‘w ';;;4:3,;7““91'-"‘* axn
i " ? 4 3. The location of londscoping ond trees os shown . . Attorney for “ic Petiticners
’;
2:pdiiatng o)) el RER e iBbachof WG oo procuste S patim 4 ) Pitioner's Echbit 2 ahll bn placed and matoruined cei Mesns. Thomas L. ond Lekoy Peddy Peritionsrs
in aceardance with said plan. .
spaces.  OF this totol, 56 paces are being transferred from the adjacent commercial W. Lee Thomas, Esq. Counsel for Petitioners CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
parcel shown on Petitionar's Exhibit 2. Tha 56 spaces 1o rousferred shall be subtracted Any oppeal from this decision muat e in accordancs with Rules B-1 thiu Mt oy Bosr s i I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this _ /L _<ay of Augus=, 1976,
i a copy of the aforeguing Notice of Appeal wes mailed to John W
frem the totel of 236 spaces now available cnd maintained on the commerciol parcel os B=12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure. Mrs. Lune Berkc Protestant Hessian, III, Esquire, Courty Office Building, Towsen, “aryl
i . 21204, Mr. Montgomors Lewis, Executive Director, The Valleys
shown on Petitioner’s Ex‘ibit #2, =nd may be included in any calculation to fulfil parkine L A W Mg gt 2 § Planning Council, Int. 212 Washington Avence. oveon. Maryiand
. e R e B s S P s Bt 21204 and Mrs, Lano Berk, Berlane Ferms, Luthervilie, Maryland
requirements imposed on r's rental e i Joh W. Hessian, 11, Eia. P : 21093,
ducted on the commercial percei shown on Petitioner's Exhibit #2. It is the Board's J Wi s £+ Oy 2 e 5 z 2 Y
i oS 27
{udgment that the balance of 25 spaces as shown on the parking permit site on Petitione We. Williom Hammond Zoning 8 i W Tee Fhomas
Exhibit #2 shall not be included in any such calculations as @ credit fo fulfill parking Me. Jobn Seyfien it f
requirements imposed on Petitioner's rentol and business acrivities on said commercial 5 oo 2 S ,
parcal, the intent being that thoss additional 25 spaces *oll remain as surplus spaces . Mss, Coral Berash !
In summary, of the total of 261 spaces shown on Petitioner's Exh.ait #2, only 236 may at o
-yt s
ary time ke used to fulfill the parking requirements now or hereatter imposed on Petitioner's u g
June Holmen < fEn ) el
rental and business activites now or hereafter conducted on the said commarcial parcel. County Board of Appects ot
¢
‘ | ]
. | : L
| I
The Petitioners first acquired ownership of these parcels s ‘
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE in the years listed: \ to the Baltimore County departments and that, therefoze, they
KE/S of Joppa Road, Eighth DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER and interested citizens wvere deprived of tha opportunity to to the £ - » o
District, Leroy Peddy, Et AL,*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARZLAND Yoar learn of the planned project. This is nct true. ALl plans [ el ,,;‘,‘,,::;:;:,,;:;:::’;;1;,Pz;:1230;3’;;,,2:";2:;‘;"‘
Petitioners; No. 78=267 SPH were made available to the appiicable Baltimore County depart- " S e el
. avthority. In conjunction with the developrent to . oo here
Parcel 1 1967 (app.) ments as soon as possible. In addition, information, both WiLL Be & "tie in® of the " eroparty,
Parcel 2 1966-1969 (app.) : orally and in writing, was given to every Baltimore County the Green Spring Inn. an adjacent community sports complex, an
LR R * Parcel 3 1967 (app.) 1 employee who requested the same, and, as mentioned, nurierous exieting wine and food shop and the new <evalopment. !-‘“’,
R Parcel 4 1967 (app.) ] confercnces were had with the appropriate individuals considex- it fhem Bt R B ol oot Ml ol SO
BRIEF OF PETITIONERS Parcel 5 1978 5 ing the project. It is interesting to ncte, for example, that the traffic flew direction possible prior to the Petitisrars
the Baltimure County Traffic Depertment itself suggested and Seudottioniab the: anevase 0t deiiiniid A et s
Slbal i Daro vy e e BaaAT Ciain As can readily be seen, the BR-zomed © nd was purchased by “enginacred” the sito access to and with Joppa Road. The “
o T e T foiowin i the Patitioners long Sfter Lt had been desa srated by proper 7zaffic Department felt that the plans ae presented could be THE REQUEST FOR
g gyt .!K'l"um“ i o Rt mq"{.e“ governmental authorities as BR, and long after Ba.timore County 7 inproved by realigning access. After discussion, thought and =
had decreed that the land was to be used :omrclnlly. The consultation with Petitioners' advisors, it was felt chat the
SCh M SreciillpaTRil o pAXition; Hiay GC-viin DRe Jand ACH. 181d, Petitioners did not obtain zoning reclassification of this land 2 suggestions of the Departmont were corcect and, therefore. the e é:‘:::x:‘l’“;:zf‘:;‘:f:"l‘:‘;“:::;"7:‘; Diztraeihe
Por convenience, a plat is attached outlining parcels of oot: nstead, BR zoning was placed on the land by Baltincre LAl plAnN vere [BOAPERd 747NN SLGAYSLEd pRans e b the request is mot, Tho requéct s bo wio land which, because
land gernalne to the issue before the fonins Cornissloner. oo ana ite sepronciste departaribs; bobrds'and Govaralnh sabped: in}Ehal v/atesdy of location and surrounding land uses, cin be used for marking
. Basically. there are f£ive parcels numbore} conscoutively one ARY, YRRER ie Patitionere acquired their incerast . ¢ = purposes without in any way disrupting tle life of any wrea
8 therein The only comment at the hearing concerning the desire of
through five with the first parcel and a jsrtic >f the second 3 i o 2 ; resident. The request is made so that tie Petitioners and the

Baltimore County to obtain additional information was to the

The Petitioners have been residents and businessmen in this affect that Me, Graef was "eoncerncd” abcut the development and,
area for many years and, in fact, have ownel the Green Spring * specifically, sbout the location or placcment of the planned
Inn since 1936. building. Mr. Graef is a plunner but he is distinctly in the
adnority as to his commnnits or placensnt of bullding inasmuch as
all consultants enguged by the Petitioners as well a

community will be able to enjoy a more asthetically pleasing
shopping and office area Ly the interspeising of wore "greencry®™
and planting in what might .iherwise be in ordinary, usual and
drearyparking lot consisting of i unbroler expanse of concrate.
The request is an attempt to make the prcject as pleasing to the

parcel representing the figure 7" pravicisly referrad to (land
for which a parking permit has been requested). The rcmainder
of the second parcel and the third parcel represent land
presently zoned BR on which the center will be built. The fourth
parcel of land is presently zonud BR and ls now in commerclal

PLANNING B

i
use for the sale of wines, liquors anu fiie foods., The fifth o £ I eye as is 4ne wine and food shop now 1n7¢:ted on parcel 4. The
= | examining the project on buhalf of potential lessees *al sm;uc 5 ¥
e o e here fract, stned B picchiaed by the Over the years, while assembiing the parcels of land owned, | with Mr. Graer and stite that the placement of buildings as 7 ::‘;::f:;;ﬂ:;i:;tzz;l:zi::“!;"ﬁ‘:&:"“f Ged by BX sining o
% the Potitionors have engaged the services of numerous architects | plannad and presented .a the correct metlod. Parenthetically, 5 BAERING FUTS ¥

request is not an attempt to obtain on tte land zoned BR a

engincers and land planners in an attempt to learn how best to we might add that Mr. Graef would nuch piefer that the area 5
ZONING develop the available land, Obviously, these studies concentrated owned by the Petitioners be developed in ‘enjunction with ::;:e::ff‘x:,,n:::c:m::d;:h;::::!m);: E::mse:;u::!uwn
TR B ey iie i lee) iRt e e Pt e bordass on the land as zoned; that is,in a BR zoning classification. , developmunt of the acrenge retained by Mr. McCaffrey (between i OERARRIIE ok Laln SULIE Res e ekt ien
b e e e In many instances, the proposals by land planners and cther - parcels 4 znd 5) and the acreage owned b M's. Walzeg (K2 are nr: dealing with a request for zrning reclassification
i o o e B e o advisors were not accepted by the Petitioners, since, in their (Lumediately north of parcel 4 and west cf parcel 2). This may Bk, thag; VALD | LECuRt fob siecLal lareit furoackin
T e e e e b opinion, to accept such proposals would overerowd the land and be a utopian plarning dream but we do not_cwn the property. It Birsasas] i SeGioRe (F AAE S shtn b et eeittie
. elrn i bl e el drdan e would not he bencficisl to the community. Until early in 1976, Pk would be prusumptuous,self-defeating and insomprehensille for parking on a parcel of lond s6 tre such packing could later be
s development of the interior tract of BR land (part of parcel 1, the Petitioners to plan a project including which we do I L Rt roliet roat
52 part of parcel 2 and all of parcel 3} was impossible since, until v not own and which we have no expectation of cver owning, 1'rhah S
; - that time, the Petitioners did mot own the one acre tract o County has power of condemnation, we do rot. Therefore, in the athatans vot o =
of 9.3321‘22’3 Th;:nw::c:nm".ﬂ.:Riff"::{:;]'n:;:;.::; ::’ump:ztmn designated as parcel 5. This atter tract not only prevides real world, we must and did plan on tue facts as they exist and not yi‘fbii:"‘L'-'E“:f.::f.“in":im‘?ﬁ oF the ‘li&:ﬂ“iiﬁ?"eiiﬁm ed
- needed access to Joppa Road but “fleshes out® the BR tract. we must and did plan to use for our development only that land o 3 ng % P

Electric transmissic
ec 5 : .H:n- -:lo;.um). a portion of parcel 2, parcel 3, When parcel 5 pacame available an? was acquired by the

Petitioners, the planning edvanced. ‘etitlosers 2sain engngnﬂ
the services of

i
0 by Petitioners; however, as Mr. Thomas Peddy restified, such 1

ed or controlled by us. Reality denics us the luxury of = lundscaping of other arcas was necessarily delayed until the |
|

|

own
wishful thinking. . Petitioners had completed planning for tre entire area. W.th
the Petitioners' present plans, landscaping can now begdn.

R commarcial zoning on the ment.oned parcels uas

SERAE GdviRive o8 Slariny mamira PR s B e The Petitioners have met with Mr. Gracf and others in his
120t sroun on icioore (Connty;ctoning mans e ifolicwns land. These plans, as fornulatod, were made known as soom as Department. Severai suggestions have becn made and, in the main, b o S e CRORH0)
Year E;ovsihle to all applicarle Baltimore County Departments, Znclud- Petitioners have agreed to the suggestiors by Mo. Gracf. - e
Year ng the Planning Staff, the Planning Board, the Department of
o Pormits and Licenses, tha liealth Dapartment., the Tratfic Depart- - WHAT WILL BE RUTLT ON THE PR TRACY A RSN e L e e st s o
ment, the Departmont of ‘ublic Works and, of course, tie Offiece
i::z J of the Zoning . The Petiticners aldc made p The sne=, two= and three-story buil¢ing already partially 5??:"'.;:?5:1::: ::“:; ::‘n:f‘:;“:z"; t;’:;—;z:(x::tll’::“
; age tlons to the Planning Roard, the Planning Staff, the be constructed (parcel 4) and to be constructed has been described = « i
o 947 et comorcta) Sas ey Sl s se e | SERLY by th vt honaes and e Witn e AL Pt £ dmcmy o B Jo2 3 ot e Kaioees Cofs Bniiy Mopacinin
£ Ton was made under the IDCA regulatione. In spite of thi - o agrec that the Baltimore County parking :egulations specify axd, '
(Part) 1945 (“E* Commercial) : has been made in the nm:.z; that -...;.:s:i" y.:’mt" .,:f;m ‘that 201 parkinc spaces are necessary to serve the existing little speculatiun which ronia negate the testirony presented by
e (Paxz) 1955 WAL oW PA pr s e e s e ay i pe e iaot e - hese A8 o alapuvel '@ Petitioners as to satiszaction of these fection 502.1 reguire-
Arieksars A1 Ui Sherifofl W, L5E THOWAS PA ments. Jn any event, Mr. Richard Smith's testimony to the effect|
S o e s 25 ] o e wuinows e | £hat the requasted parking area is surrourded by BR zoned land
Byt Somn s 114 F it Amcaners a1 dan
Pt Dot & et e
e SR o -t
eierh
o

SEP 17 1381



. ® ® : ) 5

and otlier property of the Petitiorers makes it clasr that requesting reclassifieation ani any subsejuent attempt o use
parking on the requested area could not have an adverse effect . the granting uf o special prrmit for parking as the initial
on the propar! of others. "“amino" to justify reclassification from residential would and

- nust be unsuccesnful. Neither the zoning suthorities nor the
PURPOSE OF THE ST 4 courts would Yold that such a special pernit is justific.tion
for utilization of the “"change" doctrine.

Essentiazly, the Petitloners' requeet stems from o desire

to provide on site the nost attractive pcssible retail an . As to the second fear of the protestants, the Potitlonern el
office complex. By definition, this would include extensive are able to and they have made an offer to the citizenry which ——__Parking Permit_ DR 2 & |
greon oases the of large parking BAVge EE (s offect of tho possibility ; 5 : o *_J- e
areas and, where necessary, screening the parking area from 5 of the very action feared. The Petitione:s have offered to ¢ i 3 A Of-Strest Packls
public view. We can best illustrate this by exploring the enter into a legally binding covenant, Tuining with the land, 5 “THE PROPEATY IS EXPESTED TO BE IMPROVED AS. P
aiffarences botween what wo have referreé tn as Plan A and Plan which would be for the benefit of the area residents and the ; \ : - 4 2 sl U g97.224  OTG 4897-235
B. Plan A is that plan submitted to the Zoning Commissioner County as a whole. This covenant would >rchibit placing of the ¥ i 8 g 5 oR0sS STE anea_3:ZL Acy ©  oeep mer. OTG 4897.2
with our request for a parking permit in the figure “7" area. land zoted BR commercial or office footag: in excess of that now : / T e 0%
Plan B, introduced as Exhibit A, represerts the building plan allowed by the oxisting BR zoning. They iave further offered < 2 { i - ] - ¥ + et ——— % OF OVERALL STE WILL REQUIRT GRAOING.
that will be used if we arc unable to use the figure *7° to covonant that “he Eigure "7° for which parking pormit is vg 3 PR ; & BUILDNG SiZE RECER
parking permit area. The most cursory esamination of the two requested may not, in the futnre, be used as a support sarking S 2 ko o Be 220 13, ~ARLEAS
plans leads to the inescapable conclusior that by use of Plan A, area for any use otker th.s tne planned ~ommercial center. 3 i Tt bt B
more "greenery" is possible, mores attractive and eitensive These covenants would be enforceable and :ould not be eliminated , B \ T t7e U O PLOCRS e
screening is possible, morc alleviation cf the harshness of a by the Baltimore Couniy planning and zeniig bodies nor by the 3y i
concrete parking lot is possible and a better and more convenient| political authorities whomsoever they may bo. Rather, such i S
¢ public purking area is provided. Potlticners' use of Plan B, covenants would always be enforceable in full by the Circuit > . Ve e H P
alth agh legally permiesible, would not sfford these advantaces. Court of Bultimorc County and the Appella:e Courts of Maryland. / ; g Retsi .
It is ic that the of the #nd the 5 e . roon -SSR —  omennoom . QlceTre ______
protestanis coincide. The reasons for tha coincidence of In view of the above summary and argimont, the Fatitioners it
interests are, of coursc, different. The Petitioners wish to carnescly requecc that the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner grant their| REQUIRED NUMBER OF PARKING
provide, at their expense, a much more attractive sesting foc ki The use of the designaved arei for parking purposes. d i : - sovees
their building and a more oxtencive serecning and "grocnery” ; : oo roon 69 ___ - onemmoom_ 56 ___ o .25 ___
A since by so doing, their center will be more desirable foz both -

a the use of 2 Y 2 “ w S % i
Plan A sc that the general acsthetic guality of the center will i 7/7/75’ l: J, ; 5 e "0) & t § 3 § i anes 45, 000 sq. ft,
. WL Lee ) ) e

m
be greatly improved. PV ARCA MY B EETIMATED @7 MICTIPLYING RECURED MABE * O SNEES BY 340 )
unumes
THE FERRS OF THE PROTESTANTS

X l : b wren: @raue Comire, Tvee or svstod
It appears that a double-strawded thread of foar cngulfing e : ’t}
ha i the

Attorney for :he Fetitioners

o certain 8

presented by protestants. The first strand is the fear that by
some manner or method, the granting of the special permit would
assit cr *creeping Lali The secord strand
is the feur that by some manner or method, the grantinc of the
special permit for parking would allow more intensive use of the
arcas presently BR zoned than is now possible.

Tae Petitioners, insofar as possible, have attempted to
allay the first fear by g the protestant:

tht we cre mot requesting :eclassificacion which might later
be used 18 justification for expansion of the land in the area
zoned BR. We can orly remind the Commissioner that the law
justifying a change in zoning reclassification requires either
a determination that initial error has been committed in
classifying a particular tract of land or that a change in
circumstaices has been found which is of such magnitude as to
justify and, i+ fact, require classification. Again, va are ot

. LEE TS, PA
e, 1 Lo
i S g

: ; o ‘ T
ahqm.mmn; Haxch 21, 2978 " amoE x:mmL,m:. =

| -
i .o CONSU| ANTS, e
7 o nd 101 ' E k Catio €i00ENTH LICCE LT, me.
R0 g | riccEconsumas g _ L1E5E CONSULTANTS, v o s s @
on 494 1350 ! =
: E?%ﬂ ;‘;:?::;5;‘:::« Bth District
e
£, ENIC DINENNA - 20IHG: Potition for Specia’ Hearing for Off-gtrvet Patking
el s DESCRIPTION Ohroct Dl e ‘e Restdential Joon
L the 66 foot right of way of the Consolidated Gas, Electric Light

5 o LooATION: 0t aide of Jopps Rlend, 400 feot, Sore o less, Scutheast
g 4 and Power Company of Baltiiore twe courses: (8) 5 05° 37" 20" W > @ intersection of Green Spring Valley Read and Falls Road

T vatie aus. ’ 0.77 AGRE PARGEL, MORE OR LESS, PART OF THE LAND OF LEROY PEDDY

Talla NI-.G 3 273.58 feet, and (9) S 02° 47* 50".W 367.82 feet, thence binding TATE & TDE: NONDAY, JUSE 12, 1978 at 1100 P.,M,

intharvitle, M. 2105 AND_OTHERS, NORTHEAST SIOE OF JOPPA ROAD AT FALLS ROAD, ELGHTH
# on the 17th line of the land first herein mentioned, PUSLIC HRARING: floen 106, County Office Building, 111 V. Chescpeake Aveus,

ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIKORE COUNTY, MARYLAMD. k Towsen, Famyland
X (10) S 21° 31* 50" W 279.01 feet, and thence binding on the
Tho Zoning Comissicnor of Baltimore County, by auihority of the 2
o ounty, by authority of the Zoning Act and
A b Dasaibmset Canpia This Description is _for Parking Pernit northeast side of Jop, 3 Road and on the 18th line of safd first Fogulations of Baltizore County, will hold A public hecringt *

Act UDCA) Application g g 1) gp mentioned fand, (11) N 55° 03' 10" W 51.40 feet to the Liace of Petition for Specisl Hearin: Under Section 500.7 of the

e Baltizore Sounty o.ing Rurlitionn, fo detorsine vhothes
Dear gggy Beginning for the same on the northeast side of Jorpa Road mginning. e e and/ax Teputy Tming Can=
. a0’ smer ohauld sprrove ef -ctrest pasking n & residentisl
Please be advieed that your IDCA application f0F 8 gy gegring at the beginning of che 19th Tine of the first parcel of land Containing 0.77 acres of land, more or Tess. zone " peare

b hearing was spproved Uy the Planning Doard on  pegy
and you may now file your petitions, plats, and descr i Bresial Beasing described in the deed ta LeRoy Peddy and others, recorded among P Bt ST 0
umee with th Zoning Commissiency's rules for filing, | ;
[l e s the Land Records of Baliimove County in Liber 0.7.G. 4897, poge 230, 9.0, 1-75037-F Decerber 10, 1979
In order to assict you, we arc cnclosing a copy of the Zoning Com- . © gl
nfes.oars rules for filing and petition Zorms to be completed by you.

said beginning point being distant Y00 feet, more or less, as W.0. 26596-X

weasured southeasterly along the northeast side of Falls Road and =
Very yrpfy yours, /
& Joppa Road from the intersection of seid northeast side of Falls Road
A i s S = - with the center Tine of Green Spring Yalley Road, as extended easterly,
=t ;ﬂ;éccf:“:,":;\w Funning thence binding on a part nf said 19th line, (1) N 21° 31' 50" £
Ly i 34.31 feet, thence along the easternmst Tine uf the area zoned *BR-CR" Being the property f L Roy Peddy an4 Thezas L. Peddy, an shown on plat plan filed
A X BED/JED/scw 3 ] with the Zoning Department

6. the Zoning Hap of Baltirore County four courses; (2) N 357 17' 16"

Enclosurcs Toaring Dates Monday, June 12, 1570 at 1:00 Put,
165,88 fect, (3) N 02° 47' 50" E 433.10 feet, (4) N 05° 37' 20" E M3.21 feet, g : i Public Hearing: Rooa 106 County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapoakzo Avenues, Towson, KA.
,\X and (5).§ 72° 39" 30" W 35,84 feet, and thence (6) N 05° 37' 20" E 161.46 feet s & s,
l e g - Y 3 Se ERIC DINEMNA
i) to the rorth side of the forty foot road referred to in the deed to R Sl

sogmT
,}L % Green Spring Inn, Inc., recordad among said Land Fecords in Liber 0.T.6.
% "‘$ 4897, page 226, and in the deed to Harry F. KcCaffrey and wife, recordad

- in Liber T.B.5. 1766, page 142, thence along the north side of the forty
foot road, (7) N 84° 03' 00" £ 67.37 feet, thence along the east side of




DESCRIPTION

1,5194 ACRE PARCSL, PART OF THE LAND OF LEROY.
DPEDDY AND OTHERS, NORTHEAST SIDE OF fOPPA ROAD
AT FALLS R EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BAL B

SOUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Description is for Parking Permit
In a Residential Zor>

Beginning for the same on the northeast side of Joppa
Road and at the beginning of the 19th line of the first pexcel

of land described ia the deed tu LeRoy Peddy and othe:

iscorded wmong the Land Records of Baltimore Gounty in
Libar O,T,G, 4897, page 230, said begianing point being
distant 900 fect, move or less, as measared southeastorly
along the northeast side of Falls Moad and Jopga Road from
the intersection of said northeast side of Falls Ruad with the
center line of Green Spring Valloy Rosd, as wxtended easterly,
running thence binding on a part of said 19th line,

(1) N 21° 31" 50" E 34,31 feet, thence along the castermmost

W. LEE THOMAS. P.A
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

sore

o wnsmcron avn Pa——
RS MARYLAND 204 Ehe
: May 31, 1978
Y
\ ho s. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
; Baltimore County Zoning
Commissioner
county Office Building
£ Baltizore, Maryland 21203

Re: Case No. 78-267-SPX
Peddy Property: Use Pernit for
parking in a Residential Zone

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

. Bober,
As can see from the copy of my letter to Mr
ve Mve.w:: usual, attempted to cooperate fully with
Baltimore County and its various Departments and, because
of Mr. Graef's promis¢ to the Planning Board, we have
our site plan in the above case. The uxglanutinn
s contained in the letter to Mr. Bober. I am also
:Mlmhlg ten copies of the amended site plan which, of
course, is the site plan that we will be considerirg at the
scheduled hearing on June 12, 1978.

Very truly yours,
s

, 8 WLTigs :

Enclosurs

ccs My, Thomas L.

KIDD:= INC.
Sabsksary of W K & Company e
2,

lino of the arca zoned "BR-CR" on the Zoning Map of Baltimoro
County five courses; %) N 35¢ 17" 15" E 165,88 feet,

(3) N 02* 47' 50" E 433,10 1cet, (4) N 05° 37' 29" £ 113,21 feet,
(5) S 72° 39 30 W 185.35 foet, and (6) N 17° 20' 30" W 193.53 foot,
thonce along the north side of the forty foot road referred to in the
deed to Green Spring Inn, Inc., recorded among said Land Records
in Liber O.T.G. 4897, page 224, and in the deed to Harry F.
McCatfrey and wife, Tecorded in Liber T.B.S. 1766, page 142, two
coursca: (7) N 85° 47' 334 E 59,61 feet, and (8) N 84* 03' 00"
225,00 feet, thence along the cast side of the 66 foot right of way of
the Gonsolidated Gas, Electric Light and Fower Company of
Baltimore two couracs: (9) S 05° 37' 20" W 273,58 fect, and

(10) S 02° 47' 50" W 367,82 feet, thence binding on the 17th line

of the land first herein mentioned, (11)§ 21° 31' 50" W 279,01 feet,
and thence binding on the northeast side of Joppa Road and on the
18th linc of said first mentioned land, (12) N 55° 03 10" W 51,40 feet
to the place of beginning,

Containing 1.5194 acres of land,

1.0, 1-75037-P
W. 0. 20516-C

1,23/78

W LEE THOMAS, P-A
ATTORNEYS AT LAS

May 31, 1978

Mr. Gene Bober

Baltimre County Department of
Planning and Zoning

county Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

78-267-5PX

Re: se No.
Peddy - Green Spring Station

Dear Mr. Bober:

nderstand that Mr. Graef has previously promised
the p{u:mnq Board that he would present to it the iqr::y
development proposal before the hearing thereon id .
before the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner and I
farther understand that the Plauning Board wants to see the
integration by plat of the cxisting commercial facilitics =
owned by the Petitioners adjacent to the planned additions
Facility. Therefore, aftcr talking with Mr. Graef, 1 haw
had our enginecr propare a aew site plan, a copy of whic
is attached and labelled "A." This site plan is quice =~ =
similar to the one submitted to the Baltimore County Dep:
ment of Planning and Zoning in applying for the fpecial =~
Pevmits howover, the enclosed piat doos include the propevtd
generically known as The Wine Merchant, a presently ex: n(tj,
Hommercial facility. 1in add:=ion to including tlat property.
the logend or, the plat has been changed inasmin as b
property area hag buen thereby increased ard the parking
requirements have been thercby altered.

I an alsc enclosing a 3econd plat lubollad “B", with the

se of indicating conclusively that the planned
::ﬁzﬁ::‘lmfuclh:ics, inclyding the existing Wine Herchant,
ean be constrncted under existing zoning in that, by uer:
the configuration or Plat B, sufficient parking spaces @
\iinrded te support the commercial ond office facility.

2l Bhrrimore county, m!mrm
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONUENCE
Mr. Leslie H, Grael
TO...

Direster-of- R ——
Mg, S, Eric DiNeana
FROM.. | Commissiones - -
Cato No. T8-267.5PH item Ne, 204)”
SUBJECT.. Laroy.and Thomas. L. Paddy - Patitionsr

Date_.__May 28,1978 -.

1am (n receipt of your requast of 19, 1978, to postpone the hearing
for June 12, 1978, M;h‘q‘?ﬂﬂlm ‘Unfortunately,

your request wae received sion to the n wipspers for advertis-
ing. Also, it must be kept in mind that the Petitionars havs the right to bave

:d: mmummu—dmm.—#h—ym

1am awars of the dilemma of
0 to the

ments heariag, be forwa
o Protustants), i xay, will be afforded the opportunity to request, in writing,

If 1 ean be of any fusther assletance, please do not hasitate to contact ¥

oI A
Zoaing Commissionar
SED/eri
¢

eer Mr, George J. Martinak

Deputy Zoning Commissicaer

Mr, James E. Dyer

Zonlng Suparvisor

i
Pt

nl.ﬂllonﬁ COUNTY, IA?YLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S. Eric Dilenns
70...Zoning Comm 55 fuin
Lesiie

Date._May 19, 1978

. Gras
mom. Slrector of Planning
Peddy Property: Use permit

for Parking in a Residential Zone

SUBJECT..

As you are awire, the Planning Board is particulariy concerned with
the developnent plans for the Peddy property ai Fal's and Joppa Roads,
At the time the Board approved the subect petition under the I0CA
provisions, 1 agreed to bring the application to them for their review
;:.ar::gut prier to the forwarding of my comments to you for the zoning

In view of the fact that the subject petition has been scheduled for

s ¢3, June 14 and that the next Board mecting 1s June 15th, I would appreciate
{nu:{mchnﬂu“ng this hearing to the week after the Planning Board
earing.

I realize that this fs an unusual request, but . believe the fssues
concerning proposed developrent here are particularly difficult ones

and need full review by my Board. 1'd greatly appreciste your cooperation
n this me ter.

Sincerely.

Leslic H, Graef
Director of Plamnin

LHGI6: rw

cc: A1l Planning Board Members
W. Lee Thoras, Esquire
Attorney for the Petitioner

MY 1378 4%

Do
TONING Ltean BASHT

O sl THRMES n. fikd

@ TE THOMAS Y ) ®

. Mr. Gene Bober Hay 31, 1378

Obviously, we would prefer to usc the configuration on
Plat A sinco that would cnablo us to mere attractively land-

a by utiidzing for parking the remaining portion
©of the land under the transmission line and the small tract
to the north of the zoned property. You will note that the
land for which Special Peimit Parking is requested is
surrounded by either commerciilly zomed land, the Baltimore
G:s & Electric Company major transmission line and other
parking areas. Frankly, I cannot imagine a better use for
this land, especially since by 50 using it the commercial
ani office facilities that will e constructed can bo made
more attractive.

very truly yeurs,

W. lee Thomas
WLT:gs

Enclosurcs

cc: 5. Eric Diflenna, Esquire

Mr. Leslie H. Graef
Mr. Thomas L. Peddy

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

$. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicner

June 16,
Leslie

S Date

Zoning Petition #78-267-SPH
Leroy and Thomed Peddy Property

At ity regular mesting on June 15, 1978, the Planning Boord °
moticn supporting my comments on the subject pefition dated June 7, 1978,
1 oppreciate your cooscration in this matter.

4
-
e,
e Fi. Groel
Birector of Plonning,

LhGiJGH:rw

cs: George Martinck, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
1.6, Hosweil

8 s o

108
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nimoro coun

ofticool ﬁlﬂqﬂzmunu . . i
TOWSC Y, MARYLAND 21204 %
01 494.23%)

l&HORE COUNTY, IA‘.BY’ND

INTER-OFFICE
5. ERIC DINE'NA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

S. Erdc DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

June 7, 1978
Date_... .o =

P June 8, 1978
‘ item 204
V. los Thoms, Betuire susogcr. Petltion #78-267-SPH, Petition for Special Hearing fcr Off-street Parking in o
v i . e
ngtea Avemse Northeast side of Joppa Road, 900 feat, more or less, Scuthecst of the intemection of
Bulte 31 I . Green Spiing Valley Rood and Falls Ruod
Saxylamd Petitioner - LeRoy Peddy ond Thomes L. Peddy
for Bpec
- Ml-’.“:“:":".”m Bth Distriet
74, & Talle M.
Ly Todiy, HEARING s Mond . June 12, 1978 (1:00 P.M.)
This office is opposed 1o the groviing of the petiticner's miquast, To gront this use
EYn T i oemit for parking in  residentiol zone would, i+ faci, permit development of a lo
- 8 cemmercial complex here than wouid be posible iF development were restricted to utilization
This o %o advins you that __ggo 2n 1o dua for of the commercially=2oned portion of the property. The petition seeks the use of opproximately

and posting of the above pro,ertys 1.5 acres of residentiolly-zoned lond; hence, the granting of this cpplication would *free-up®
payable o Baltizere County, Maryland and reatt the equivalent ocreage of commercially cned land thet would nomolly be needed for parking.
Pleace zake chenk e %o Baltizors County, Karyd reat

. Cozpagra, Reca 113, Ceunty Office -ai-ding, fowson, Maryland

1o ¥xo, In preparing the 1976 comprehensive zoning mop, Tt wes ot the intent of the Plunning
21204, beforo the hearing.

Boord to frovide for this oddiiionel commercialization. Although two seperate requests for
zoning chenges for parcels of the overoll tract wers requested by the pefitioner during the

Very truly. 3 Lis, hle parking o mopaing process, both parcels were to the north of the subject site. No requests were made by
& proased grave concern for the comunity because of unchesked SRS SORRSL Oy TCrl, the petitione: toeither the Plane.ing Boord or the County Council for cdjustment of the zoning
s # I bava given you the W::i’w ot wwu“"m' A clessification on the property included in the subject petition.
the inevitable developement of Groen %
“Zonizg cﬁnﬂlmu St iy 1 would hope that at this eleventh hour, you vill reccosider .1"?t ,__W"b;t’“;t"“ The State Highwoy Administration's representative on the Zoning Advisory Committes

recognized “development of the Peddy Property hos increessd cons’derobly in recent years.
In addition to the long-standing Greenspring Inn, tennis courts and barms have been bullts
Gther reeent developments in the area include three office buildings, some with sheps ond o
wine and cheese shop." Further, they stated that “at present, the infemections of Falls Rood
with Joppe Roed and Gred | Spring Valley Rond operate fairly well, however, bockups are
frequently experienced. The development cf the proposed three story office building would
undoubtly odd to the traffic and could substanticlly lawer the level of service.” This office
shares these concems .

4 exereise your oppartunity to be involved in this very isporiant parcel
SEDfz0 B

the Green Spring Valley.

The tenafits of the covemant to be realized by the comminity vould also include
a mors woceptable landscape plan with considerably more troes and grass at the Joppa-
Talls Boad end of the propadty. The access points, with the parking resoved to the
ersit ares, would bo sore vorkable, Cars would be further resoved from the main road
parking, and therefore, bave less potential of clogging the interssstion. TYou

Jure 7, 1978

1

S. Eric DiNenna
Petition 78-267-SPH

W. LEE THOMAS, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

butimere couniy

ale
" cticeolpionning cnd zoning
© TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
K ool

)

> L o g crow avwer TR

It Iz imperative that on overall site plan, delineating the petitioner's antire DA A WILOK TOWSON, MARYLAND #4204 B

holdings, be submitted prior 1o any further development of this site. It is the opinion
of this cifice that o proper review of proposed develspment and an evaluation of its
potential impact on public facilities ond nearby residentiol areas cannot be undertaker
in the absence of such a detalled plan.

5. ERIE DINENNA
waricn

ser August B, 1978

August 11, 1978
It should be noted that the current partial plans subritted by the petitioner are,
iz the opinion of this office, less thon satisfactory. For example, the yide seporation
of the proposed bank and cifice/retall building would be undesirable. 1f the bank were
located e an extersion {(wing) of the cifice/retall building, or even in clame proximity
thersto, the plan would present a more cohesive ‘esign. Further, the curent
iocation of the bonk could then he intensively londses s thus creating en ottractive
visual entrance to the commercial com,lex.

v noras, Eequire
“Aingtan Avenue
Suie 51

:
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Exic §. DiNenna

Zoning Commissicner of Ealtimore County
Room 121 - County Office Building

111 West Che apeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

. Petition for Speciul Hearing
NE/S of Joppa Road, appraximately
900" SE of Grocnspring Valley and
Falis Roads - 3rd Elaction District
Thomas L. Peddy, et a’ - Petitioucrs
NO. 78-267-SPH (item No. 204)

Please note that additional comments may be mode by this office after the Planning
Boord's review of this petition at its regulor meating on Jue 15, 1973. Such commants
would be subml Iorer *han Manday, June 19, 1978. The Scord apprecicte: your
courtecus resporse zonceming such edditianel comments related in ysur memorandum of
May 25, 1978.

Re: Petition For Special Hearing
For Off-Street Parking, NE/S of
Joppa Aoad, 3rd Llection District,
Baltinore County, Maryland:
Thomas L. Peddy, Et Al, P~tit>ners
Wo. 78-267-SPH (Item No. 204)

Desr Mr. Thomas:

Dear Mr. DiNenna: I huve this date passed my Order in the abovi: referenced matter.

in accordance with the attached,

i =
Ml f A
I;I-Il( H'ofG;r‘ P
rector lonni 4
g

Please file the enclosed Notice of Appeal in the
above captioned matter. I have encicend By ehech n
3:.\-»“: of 3% representing fee for Appeal other
ar appeal concerning reclassification, district-
irg or special exception. e

Very truly yours,

LHG: JGH:rw

GEORGE J. MARTINAK
Deputy Zoniz; Commissioner

Very truly yours,

Cnhal

W.Lee Thomas

WLT/sg1

Enclosures a5 16 TEPN

/alleys @lanning Council, Inc.
& Washington Avenuc
Tow:son, Maryland 21208

cc: John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
Mc. Montgomery Lewis
Mrs. Lane Berk

Mra. Lone Bern
Barlane Farms
Luthervilic, Maryland 21053

John W. Hessian, LI, Est .o
Feople's Counsel




EE: Mnuu for Special Fenring
NE/S of Joppa lioad, opprowés tely 1 S
orummm Valley w4 Fa'ls Rentn -
3xd Zlectien Diptr oot
Thozas L Pe'y, ¢t =1 = Tebis

WO, T8-267-8711 (10

Dear Mr. Levis:

Please Ve civised that an appeul has been filed by V. Les “horas, Hsquize,
in behalf of Thosao L. and Levoy Peddy, from the decision rendored by the Doputy
Zoning Cominsioner of Zaltimore Councy in the above ceptioned rattes.

You will be notified of the date and ﬂn of nu Appeal hoasing when it fn
scheduled by the Baltimore County Board of <

2l

Ct/me
oot Mrs. Lano Berk
Berlane Pomn
Lutherville, Yaryland 21093

Tk V. Eaastan 111, Eoquire
People

Sutrdary of Wiase Kiide & Company inc

the 66 foot right of

:y of the Consolidated Gas, Eleciric Light
and Power Company +f Baltimore two courses: (8) S 05° 37" 20" W
273.58 feet, and (9) S 02° 47' 50" W 367.82 feat, thence binding
on the 17th line of th. land first herein mentioned,

.(:‘

(19) s 21° 21 50" W 279.01 feet, and thence hinding on the
northeast side of Joppa Road and on the 18th line of said 7irst
mentioned 1and, (11) N 55° 03" 10" W 51.40 fest to the place of

beginning.
Containing 0.77 acres of land, more or less.

RNB:mps. J.0. 1-75037-P Decerber 10, 1973
W.0. 26596-X

W. Loe Thomas, Exquire
409 Weshingten Avenve
Towion, Md. 21204

Dear Mr, Thomos:

Very truly yours,

q

2.
Edith T. Ensenbort,

Encl.

ce: Mrs. Judy Baer
M. Lane Bark
Masss., T)wuwd l.-m Perdy
Mrs., Nancy Harges
John W. H-uhn, n| Esquire

Enclosed herawith is o eopy of the Opinion ond Order
possed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above ent itled case.

. Secretary

8 ®,...cment o

The area contained within the amended description of
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2 pertaining to the parking permit
which is the subject of this case produces 81 parking spaces.
Of this total, 56 spaces are being trasferred fiom the adjacent

commercial parcel shown on Petitioner's Exhibit #2. The 56

spaces so tranaferred shall be subtracted from
23¢ s,aces now available and maintained on the
parcel as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2,
included in any calculation o fulfill parking

the total of
commercial
ana may be
requirements

imposed on Petitioner's rental and business activities now or

ductel on the ial parcel shown on

petitioner's Exhibit $2. The balance of 25 spaces as shown on

the parkinc permit site on Petitivner's Bxhibit $2 shall not

be included in any such calculations as a credit to fulfill

parking regquiremonts imposed on Petitioner's rental and business

activitios on said commercial parcel, the intent being that

those additional 25 spaces shall remain as surplus spaces. In

summary, of the total of 261 spaces shown on Petitioner's
Exhibit No. 2, only 236 may at any time be used to fulfill the
parking requirements now or hereafter imposed on Petitioner's
rental and business activities now or hereafter conducted on

the said comwercial parcel. Location of landscaping and trees

a5 shown cn Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2 shall be placed and

maintained in accordance with said plan.

W. LEE THOMAS. P. A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

011321 5505

Eroct Dal Hurber

DESCRIPTION

August 1, 1980

0.77 ACRE_PARCEL, MORE OR LESS, PART OF THE LAND OF LEROY PEODY

Me, Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

AND_OTHERS, NORTHEAST SIOE 07 JOPPA RQHD AT FALLS ROAD, EIGHTH
x ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MAR¥LAND.

This bicrigtinn 1 \ur Parung Permit

No. 78-267-5PR - Peddy
©7f Street Parking in a Residential Zone

Reiter:

Dear Mr.

Beginning for the same on the northeast side of Joppa Road

In accordance with instructions given us by the Board
8¢ the hedkliy L -ehé above mattak on Deceandr 5, 1975
have agreed

at the beginning of the 15th line of the first parcel of Tand

describea in the deed to LeRoy Peddy and otrers, recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 0.T.G. 4897, page 230,

(a) On an rmended property description reducing sub-
stantially the area for which off street parking in a
residential zone is requested; and

said beginning point being Aistant 900 fat, mor - or less, a5

b) On language for insertion in the Board's Order if
the Board feels it appropriate so to do.

measured southeasterly along the nartheast side of Falls Ro:

Joppa Road from the intersection of satd northeast side of Falls Road

This amended description and agred upon language is
attached to this letter labelled Attachments A anc B,
respectively. The Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 2 mentioned
in the agreed upon language are, of course, Exhibits
presently in your file portaining to this matter.

with the center line of Greer Spring Valley Road, as extended easterly,
running thence hinding on a part of said 19th line, (1) N 21° 1° 50" E
30.31 feet, thewce along the easternmost linc of the area zoned "BR-CR"

I have been specifically authorized by Mr. Hessian and
Mr. Hoswell to inform you that all parties are in agreement
as to the above.

on the Loning Map of Baltimore Counyy four courses: (2) N 35° 17' 15" E
165,88 feet, (3) N 02" 47' S0* £ 433.10 feet, (4) N 05° 37' 20" E 113.2] feet,

Very truly you
and (5) § 72° 29' 30" W 35,34 feet, and thence (6) N 0F° 37' 20" E 161.66 feet

0 the nerth side of the forty foot road referred to in the dred to

WLT:gs
Enclosures

cc: John W. Hessian, 3rd, Esquire
Mr, James Hoswell
Mr. Thomas L. Peddy

e Thoma:
. Green Spring Inn, Inc., recorded amung s3id Land Records in Liver 0.T.6.

4897, Fage 224, and in the dend to Harry F. McCaffrey and wife, recorded

in Liber T.8.5. 1766, page 142, thence along the .orth side of the forty
foot road, (7) N 84 03' 00" € 67.37 feet, thence along the east side of

11/13/79==1 ofified the follewing of POSTPONEMENT from Nov. 28 ot 10 3.m. and
REASSIGNMENT for WEDINESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 1975, ot 9

Mezrs. Thomos L. & LeRoy Peddy Petitioners
W. Lee Thomas, Esq. Counsel for Petitioners
5, Judy Bavr Frotestant
Mrs. Lane Berk o
Mrs. Nancy Horges
Jshn\’l m-xm, III % Pecple's Counsel
J.E. Zoning
L Vi, Hormond 4
f lohn Seyftert Planning
Bd. of Education . .
Carol Beresh 409 Wesblnglon Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204

Rep "ll&:.
L. Peddy, ud

Dear Mr. Thomes:

1. tdumber of witnasses you anticipate calling 5

2. How many of these witesses will be "expert witnesses"? __.3
3. Fields to be coversd by experts you intend o call = please eheck:

Land Planner [

Real Estute

Engineer e

Other —
4, Total ‘ime raq. ired (in hours) for presentation of your side of the case
[oh




: = ti b -

|3

4

My name is Jean Porter. 8339 Tallv-Ho Road. T am Prasident of

“ the Seminary Ridge Owners Asscciation and the statement I will read

' ;
’ /ﬁi S‘-m‘mu, RIJ,- O.m ,An-d-li-n .ynr- ‘ is u statement of position of the Community in this regard.

We are unanimously and irrevocably opposed to the approval of the

Room 219, Court Ho ne.
Towsen, Marylend 21204

Septomber 27, 1978
proposed parking lot on land zoned RC-5. =

June 27, 1978.

We realize that this is one of the last green rural arcas zround

August 11, 1978

st il the entire Baltimore County portion of the Beltway and therefore ript
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, o
e i s aiek for development. We treasure this area and would love to keep it
Towson, Maryland 1204.

Me, Mantoomary Lawls
Exscutlve Licackr

Mr. Eric S. na 3
Zoning Commiscioner of Baltimore County

Room 121 = County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

entirely rural, However, we realize that we cannot expect the land-

Towion, Id, 2,201

Dear Mr. Martinak: owners to subsidize or support our rural stmospheve. We do not want

Ret File No. 78-267-5PH 3
Thomas L. Peddy, et al
to deprive the owners of livlihcod, profit or pre resi.

you requested, I am enclosing a copy of the statement I

Re: Petitio b
Dear M. Lowin P U il e e read at the June 27th hearing in regard to the Special Exception i .
e 5 Joppa Rosd, 3s Election District, Fequest by the MalEFE- Laroy, aMd THomas Peddy We do fosl, most emphatically, that development should confors -
lui itnesses. e if Baltimore Co %
r of wit you anticipate calling o r-::;’."z:‘.{{h:éa e This statement was authorized by unanimous vote at the May 25th to the surrounding rural, semi-rural residertial areas at least, and
2. Mow many of these witnesses will be "expert witnesses"? __— No. 78-267-SPH (Item No. 204) meering of the Board of Directors of the Seminary Ridge Ownera 3 :

e | Asscciation, Inc.. Since development will touch the borders of our not to the zcial ar We object to the malignant encroachment
3. Fields to be covered by experts ~ou intend to call - please check: Dear Mr. DiNenrma: communiiy, we are vitally concerned over the judgements made in this . Lomne: &

asce. of commorcial development even one foot further away from thu Falls

Lard Planner Please file the enclosed Notice of 2>peal in the o

i nbou ve captioned matter. I have enclosed ty chack in Thark;you. g and Joppa Roads intersection where it is already being spruad im all
Bt ¢ anount of §35 representing fze for Apreal ofh i

P er Sincerely, - 3 directions. We object to any further commercial developwent in this

than an appeal concerning reclassificatios, district=

irg or special exception.
entire area. We 3bjé¥L-ws what has already been commercially developed

Engincer
Laan

Jean S. Forter
- president

Jsp F239 Tacey o RoAD
Lutheey ife mP 21013

Very :culy yours,
here, as well, although we are unable to do anything about it, or the

e

W.Lee Thomas

Traffic
Other #

4. Totol tims required (in hours) for presentction of your iide of the case

manner In which it was inflicted upon us.

¢t yo. to deny any special exceptions which would

We hereby requ

\LT/8g1
allow this parking lot for commercial development.

AW 50778 'Y

w16 8P

Enclo:ures
We have the complete support of Sewinary Valley Council which

cc:  Cohn W. Hessian, III, Esquire
Mr. Montgomery Lewis
Mrs. Lan2 Berk

upnsemd.l-m'lgwq families in the immediately affected areas.

Attorney for Petitiorurs () '

1-Sio0 @ 78-21-5¢4 |

®—
Ta OF PoSTING PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

s 212 Washinglon Avenue 212 Washington Avznue v ZONING. DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY T O - E—
Wz THE VALLEYS P.0. Box 3402 o 23 ¥ THE VALLEYS ;.o‘ Box z-n e oo Wasiond FUNCTION RS 'T"“;" uD:.I": A ":’ e -&T
| i 208 ; owsan, [y
PLANNING COUNCIL, INC. Fpifat e i PLANNING COUNCIL, INC. VATiey 81007 Descriptians chocked and | I
s 4 Sk autline platted o map I S | AR
Posted for: vferl TIAON. FG@ g P!JL/AL, /{eﬂﬁlﬂ G Petition number adred ‘o [ l

antline

rosone. e R0y, Peboy v Ttomps K. [eboy.
Location of proparty- YE/S. 0 F_ ToPLA Rd. Coo’ Meste etz hess, SE.
oF Tiie (NTERSecTion of Gkeen SPRinG
Location of su-;‘L.E.l.s.__eE Tepph Rd. !

o Unthey Rd.

Thank you. My name in Montgemer; Lewis and 1 spaak as Planning Director of
tha Valleys Planning Council, a sommnity organization with vital concern
for vhat happens ot Palls and /allay Foads. My statement reflects the posi-
tion of our Soard, vhich has discussed the subject of today's hearing mumerous
times in axecutive and full Poard mewsions. And I should say that our
statement mst come as ne surprise to anyone es it is entirely consistent with
provious testizony Lofore the Planning Soard, the Ccunty Council and the

ing Commission.

July 27, 1978 Dinted

Granted by
2C, BA, CC, CA |

rria Revised Plans:
Change in autline or decription

Previous case; P J -y B " itap a__;ﬁ_(’d ==

Yes

Quite simply, because we foar its effects on the already impacted valley Road
Traffic and the Rurel-Fesidential values we'va worked o long to preserve = we
are oppossd to the intansification of activity at Palls und Valley Hoad:

And although we have had lengthy and 1 should add amiable discussions with Tom
and TaRoy Teddy, we cannot understand the requested extension as anything but
a1, intensification of commercial land use. To our minds the e exception
providing about 100 extra spaces will actually help generate traffic not only
Yo Green Spring Station but to all other projects = prerent and contemplat

on the Peddy land. And it is conceivable to ug - with respect to future additions
in the complex - that these could be designed larger than zoning would ordinarily
permit by reliance on the cxtra parking in the area provided by any extended

‘transcript of my remarks at ths 6/27/78 hearing
concexrning the request of the Peddy family for ial oxception for
parking for their proposed comercial development. at Fiils and Valloy

1 an afraid that T cannot report to you any concrete progress respecting
agrecment between our ~wn organizatior. nd the eddy interests along

i

an

the 1inas of the covenant proposed to us by Tom Feddy.  Consideration D o ias nid

by the full board of the Valleys Planning Council ia required on this

cxitical matter, and I rogret to say such a weeting for this purpose bas Th our eyes, granting of the requasted exception Tepresents a p t for future BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

excoptions vhich would - taken as a group = completely destroy the del'cate bal-
ance betwoen commercial activity and envirenmental values sought by the mapping
process and suppotedly safoguarded by our zoning map.

111 ¥. Chesapoake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

3 Your Petition has been received * this, 23 day oS~
Lkl s3f.  Filing Fee S__oj .  Received

g

yet been posaible.
T assure you we will try to roach a consensus on this just as moon as
is possible.

Por these reasons, then, we oppose the requested cxception and urge fts denial,
Sincerely yours,

e o

Executive Diractor

Statement by M. Lewis §/20/78 for

Valleys Planning Council

Befoce Deputy Zoning Comsissionsr

Pertaining to Petition by Poldy Pamily
for Special txception for Parking
Purpos

Ll

/ ane
i DL by T
vetitioner's Attorney_Zrr S Revieved by /78

+ This is now to be interpreted as acceptance of the Potition for
assignment of a hearirg date.
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 May 25

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisment of
PETITION FOR SPECTAL ME.RTNG - LeRoy Peddy and
om

y
wa inserted in the following:

® Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times
O Suburban Times West

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for__one _ _successive weeks before the
26uh day of _May 1978, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of  May 25, 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
e
BY. )'ﬁ,&“?‘j;,,*

(3

MISCELLANEOU RELTPT

il

oare ey 184998 hacorr-0f 862 -
s §2§-00——— —

 Piling Yoo for lalay Peddy, Case No:

T
: isri fili

2500m

HEEH TR

TOWSON, MD... Hay 25

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertiscment was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper priated
and published in Towson, Baltimore Counly, Md., ocreoosa
ot _onu tim.
dayol ..
appearing on the__ 25%b. ..day of.
1078

Cost of Advestisement. §.

BALTIMORE COUNTY.
ot or A v S % 13326
MISCELLANEOUS

S CASH RECEIPT

oave__June 12, 1978 aceounr Oleff2

awounr #1220

MotV W, Leo Thomes, ks

ron _Cont_of Afveriizing and Posting fox Case Ne, JE-267
s

LR 7220m

amouny_H0.00_ —_—

secuas V, Los Mhosss, Hequizs, Suits Eh= 163 Mg
“Eve,, Towson, W, i for Fe.
ron- 7Ra267-6P—Fhomae I Peddy; et el ——

4 0.00m

VALIDATION OB SIGHATUAE SF CARHIER

® 7%-2¢7-5PA

CERTIFICATE OF POSTMG /
ZONING DEPARTI.INT OF EALTWMORE COUNTY v
Towsen, Maryiond
pisrce Ford i
vosted tor: .. APPEAL.
pectioner: __THOMAS L, Pebdy et s
Locston o property NE/S._¢I-. TePPA_Rl. APPRex Goo' SE oF
e GleOnSPRINE VaLkey 9 Faihs Rds .
Lecation of signe- NE/S_cF_ Tl
Greewstrm i Ynihey 3 Fpids s

Dute o Posting DT 3,

Remarks: .
Posted J{u\u‘:ﬂ_f\"l‘lékw G return: Y2 €, (ST

o v"‘l\!m F’"T,‘v.‘a»‘;-i-l«'!"‘

Rexuesnin
ARK D
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